
 880,033

 685,723

 168,589
 24,110
 59,221
 21,124

 19,268
 50,240
 42,718
 15,790

 22,642
 13,769
 32,090
 34,222

 23,335
 7,520

 14,064
 2,534

 24,308
 18,050
 39,225
 13,364
 39,540

 121,396

 69,777

 3,137

 2,476
661

 25,957,160,986

 20,200,855,275

 4,973,488,363
 713,238,339

 1,741,780,746
 622,609,001

 564,825,000
 1,475,781,000
 1,252,420,119

 463,533,000

 660,853,736
 403,978,355
 940,631,691

 1,000,410,000

 688,194,924
 222,883,279
 413,046,000
 75,291,000

 723,757,302
 535,000,420

 1,161,330,000
 397,257,000

 1,170,546,000

 3,603,185,263

 2,061,524,448

 91,596,000

 71,916,000
 19,680,000

 總　　計 Grand Total

 　臺 灣 省 Taiwan Province

 　　臺北縣 Taipei Hsien
 　　宜蘭縣 Yilan Hsien
 　　桃園縣 Taoyuan Hsien
 　　新竹縣 Hsinchu Hsien

 　　苗栗縣 Miaoli Hsien
 　　臺中縣 Taichung Hsien
 　　彰化縣 Changhwa Hsien
 　　南投縣 Nantou Hsien

 　　雲林縣 Yunlin Hsien
 　　嘉義縣 Chiayi Hsien
 　　臺南縣 Tainan Hsien
 　　高雄縣 Kaohsiung Hsien

 　　屏東縣 Pingtung Hsien
 　　臺東縣 Taitung Hsien
 　　花蓮縣 Hwalien Hsien
 　　澎湖縣 Penghu Hsien

 　　基隆市 Keelung City
 　　新竹市 Hsinchu City
 　　臺中市 Taichung City
 　　嘉義市 Chiayi City
 　　臺南市 Tainan City

 　臺 北 市 Taipei Municipality

 　高 雄 市 Kaohsiung Municipality

 　金馬地區  Kinmen-Matsu Area

 　　金門縣 Kinmen Hsien
 　　連江縣 Lienchiang Hsien

 自97年10月起之申請案件改列國民年金老年基金保證年金項下。

 Pension.
 Since Oct. 2008, the application had transferred to the coverage of Old-age basic guaranteed pension of National

 中華民國97年1月至10月  Jan. - Oct. 2008)

 表112　敬老福利生活津貼核付概況表－按地區別分
 Table 112  Number of Persons and Amount Receiving OCWA, by Area

( 單位：人、新台幣元  Unit：person、NT$

 地　區　別

Area

 (年底)

 核　付　人　數

 (End of year)
Persons

 核　付　金　額

Amount

 註：
 Note：

429


