

表112 敬老福利生活津貼核付概況表—按地區別分
Table 112 Number of Persons and Amount Receiving OCWA, by Area

單位：人、新台幣元 中華民國97年1月至10月 (Jan. - Oct. 2008) Unit : person、NT\$

地區別 Area	核付人數 (年底) Persons (End of year)	核付金額 Amount
總計 Grand Total	880,033	25,957,160,986
臺灣省 Taiwan Province	685,723	20,200,855,275
臺北縣 Taipei Hsien	168,589	4,973,488,363
宜蘭縣 Yilan Hsien	24,110	713,238,339
桃園縣 Taoyuan Hsien	59,221	1,741,780,746
新竹縣 Hsinchu Hsien	21,124	622,609,001
苗栗縣 Miaoli Hsien	19,268	564,825,000
臺中縣 Taichung Hsien	50,240	1,475,781,000
彰化縣 Changhwa Hsien	42,718	1,252,420,119
南投縣 Nantou Hsien	15,790	463,533,000
雲林縣 Yunlin Hsien	22,642	660,853,736
嘉義縣 Chiayi Hsien	13,769	403,978,355
臺南縣 Tainan Hsien	32,090	940,631,691
高雄縣 Kaohsiung Hsien	34,222	1,000,410,000
屏東縣 Pingtung Hsien	23,335	688,194,924
臺東縣 Taitung Hsien	7,520	222,883,279
花蓮縣 Hualien Hsien	14,064	413,046,000
澎湖縣 Penghu Hsien	2,534	75,291,000
基隆市 Keelung City	24,308	723,757,302
新竹市 Hsinchu City	18,050	535,000,420
臺中市 Taichung City	39,225	1,161,330,000
嘉義市 Chiayi City	13,364	397,257,000
臺南市 Tainan City	39,540	1,170,546,000
臺北市 Taipei Municipality	121,396	3,603,185,263
高雄市 Kaohsiung Municipality	69,777	2,061,524,448
金馬地區 Kinmen-Matsu Area	3,137	91,596,000
金門縣 Kinmen Hsien	2,476	71,916,000
連江縣 Lienchiang Hsien	661	19,680,000

註：自97年10月起之申請案件改列國民年金老年基金保證年金項下。

Note : Since Oct. 2008, the application had transferred to the coverage of Old-age basic guaranteed pension of National Pension.